Attachment 1

Software Quality Assurance Implementation Plan
Commitment No. 4.1.3
Office of Environmental Management
Federal Software Quality Assurance Personnel

EM Headquarters Name Telephone # Fax # e-mail
EM-2.2 Larry Vaughan (202) 586-2523 | (202) 586-2974 larry.vaughan@em.doe.gov
Office of ISM/Operations Oversight
Field Element Name Telephone # Fax # e-mail
Carlsbad Field Office Ava Holland (505) 234-7423 | (505) 234-7061 | Ava.holland@wipp.ws
Lea Chism (505) 234-7442 | (505)234-7274 | Lea.chism@wipp.ws
Office of River Protection David Brown (509) 376-9210 | (509) 376-3661 David_H_DOE Brown@rl.gov
Ohio Field Office Mike Reker (513) 246-0106 | (513) 246-0221 Michael Reker@ohio.doe.gov
Richland Operations Office Seth Shivaji (509) 376-8129 | (509)376-1926 | Shivaji_S_Sethfwrl.gov
Clifford Ashley (509) 376-1056 | (509)373-3533 | Clifford_A_Ashley@rl.gov

Portsmouth/Paducah Field Office

Dewintus Perkins

(740) 897-5524

(740) 897-2982

Perkinsdk@oro.doe.gov

Rocky Flats Field Office

Wayne Burch

(303) 966-2529

(303) 966-4775

Wayne.Burch@rf.doe.gov

Savannah River Operations Office

William Rowland

(803) 952-8202

(803) 952-7206

bill.rowland(@srs.gov




